FORM 910-1595 МРР (Rev. 6-93) ОМВ No. 0051-0011 (ехр. 4/94) 4-3-9 Tab settings □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1011085	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larson, Eric A.	Name: Zionsville Engineering, Inc.
Utterback, Robert	Internal Address: 10706 De Andra Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Zionsville, IN 46077
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 10706 De Andra Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne
☐ Other	City: Zionsville State: IN ZIP: 46077
Execution Date: April 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/103,807	B. Patent No.(s) B. attached? © Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: R. Randall Frisk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton,	ĕ Enclosed
Moriarty & McNett	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Bank One Center/Tower	
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 370	8. Deposit account number:
	23-3030
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/04/1999 NTHAI1 00000006 29103807	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 UP	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
R. Randall Frisk, Esq.	andall Trust July 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and docuMaitint 7
الشاخة المنظم	REEL: 010194 FRAME: 0107. th regulred cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric A. Larson, residing at 7612 Spring Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46288 and Robert Utterback, residing at 7885.Co. Rd. 625 E., Plainfield, Indiana 46168, hereinafter referred to as Assignors have made a new and useful invention in a HANDHELD TWO WAY RADIO for which Assignors have applied for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Zionsville Engineering, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 10706 De Andra Drive, Zionsville, Indiana 46077 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention disclosed, described, and claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to, and under said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable, and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention disclosed, described, and claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to, and under said application for United States Letters Patent, which was executed by Assignors this , 1999, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 29/103, 807, Filed April 22, 1999) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of witness Assignor's hand this / day of April , 1999. Assignee.

STATE OF <u>2ridicense</u>)	
STATE OF <u>Production</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Borne</u>)	S:
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor Eric A. Larson, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed. Notary Public	
	Printed: Evelyn Gumn
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Boson County
12-1-2000	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this // day of Apri, 1999. Robert Utterback	
STATE OF Indicate)	
STATE OF <u>Indicate</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Boars</u>)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor Robert Utterback, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.	
	Notary Public
	Printed: Evelyn Guinn
My Commission Expires:	Printed: <u>Evelyon Guinne</u> Resident of <u>Guine</u> County
12-1-2000	

43034:19062-9

WOODARD, EMHARDT, NAUGHTON, MORIARTY & MCNETT

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

HAROLD R. WOODARD
C. DAVID EMHARDT
JOSEPH A. NAUGHTON
JACK V. MORIARTY
JOHN C. MCNETT
THOMAS Q. HENRY
JAMES M. DURLACHER
CHARLES R. REEVES
VINCENT O. WAGNER
STEVE ZLATOS
SPIRO BEREVESKOS
WILLIAM F. BAHRET
CLIFFORD W. BROWNING

R. RANDALL FRISK
DANIEL J. LUEDERS
KENNETH A. GANDY
TIMOTHY N. THOMAS
KERRY P. SISSELMAN
KURT N. JONES
JOHN H. ALLIE
HOLIDAY W. BANTA
TROY J. COLE
L. SCOTT PAYNTER
J. ANDREW LOWES
CHARLES J. MEYER
DARRIN WESLEY HARRIS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER

111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

(317) 634-3456

FAX (317) 637-7561

July 28, 1999

MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ
GREGORY B. COY
LISA A. HIDAY
JOHN V. DANILUCK
CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN
C. JOHN BRANNON
JASON J. SCHWARTZ
ARTHUR J. USHER IV
DOUGLAS A. COLLIER
BRAD A. SCHEPERS
R. CRAIG TUCKER
JAMES B. MYERS JR.

JAMES L. ROWE SCOTT J. STEVENS OF COUNSEL LINDA C. SHELBY

LINDA C. SHELBY

CHARLES P. JACOBS (1837-1892) VIRGIL H. LOCKWOOD (1860-1932) RALPH G. LOCKWOOD (1890-1957)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Resubmission of Recordation

Your Ref.: Document ID No.: 101025796

Our Ref.: 19062-9

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed documents are being resubmitted for recordation in accordance with the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated July 6, 1999. In accordance with such Notice, the enclosed Assignment is accompanied by a new cover sheet reflecting the correct information for recordation, a copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, and a check in the amount of \$40.00.

The items identified in the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document have been corrected in the enclosed new cover sheet and are being resubmitted, with the Assignment within 30 days from the date of this notice. Therefore, the undersigned respectfully requests that the original date of deposit in the U.S. Postal Service of the enclosed Assignment be maintained.

Sincerely,

R. Randall Frisk

Radall It

Enclosures 19:lmp:54929

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Name of Registered Representative

28 Chily 1999

PATENT REEL: 010134 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 08/02/1999